Sunday Activities

Prayer Time - 9 am

Sunday School - 9:15 am
Morning Service - 10:30 am
Children’s Church - Grades K-5
Nursery available for ages 0-5

GET CONNECTED

www.gracemh.com n Gracebcmh
300 Westland Farm Road, Mount Holly, NC 28120 704-827-8600

WELCOME

to Grace Baptist Church Online

August 13, 2023

BAPTIST CHURCH


http://www.gracebaptistfamily.org

‘Welcome to Grace Baptist Church Online

Sunday Morning Series

SERMON oxmE MOUNT

LIVING THE HEART OF GOD

Senior Pastor Brian Horrell

OVERCOMING WORRY
Matthew 6: 25-34

. Focus on Eternal Matters - 6: 25

. Recognize Our Father’s Providential Care - 6: 26; 28-30
. Understand the Uselessness of Worry - 6: 27

. Pursue God’s Promises - 6: 31-33

5. Enjoy God’s Grace for Today - 6: 34

A WNBR

(Sermons can be viewed by Tuesday of each week at watch.gracemh.com)

STANDING FIRM

the Book of Daniel

Begins Aug. 20 at 6 pm

Senior Pastor: Brian Horrell
Associate Pastor: Jonathan Chaney
Music Director: Derek Burcham

Today - Prayer Time at 9 am, Sunday School at 9:15 am, and Morning
Service at 10:30 am. Tonight - Summer Nights at Grace Volleyball Night,
6 pm.

Sunday, Aug. 13 - AWANA Volunteer Meeting, following the morning
service

Sunday, Aug. 13 - Sunday Nights at Grace Volleyball, 6 pm

Monday, Aug. 14 - At His Feet, 6:30 pm

Wednesday, Aug. 16 - Youth on Mission, 7 pm

Friday, Aug. 18 - Timeless Treasures Field Trip to the BG Center
Sunday, Aug. 20 - AWANA Kick-off from 4:30-6:30 pm. Register your
child at signup.gracemh.com. Deadline to sign up is Wednesday, Aug. 16.
Sunday, Aug. 20 - Youth Launch Party - 4:30 pm - 6:30 pm

Sunday, Aug. 20 - “Standing Firm - The Book of Daniel.” This new Adult
Sunday Night Bible Study will begin at 6 pm

Wednesday, Aug. 23 - Youth on Mission, 7 pm

Sunday, Aug. 27 - Church outreach meeting for a new ministry to reach out
to people moving into the area, 5 pm

Sunday, Aug. 27 - GBC Choir Fall Kick Off, 4:30 pm - 6 pm, Choir Room
Wednesday, Aug. 30 - Youth on Mission, 7 pm

Sunday, Sept. 3 - No Evening Activities

Monday, Sep. 4 - Labor Day, Office Closed

Wednesday, Sep. 6 - Youth on Mission

Friday, Sep. 8 - Volunteer Appreciation Dinner, 7 pm. See
signup.gracemh.com to register.

— GBC CHOIR

FALL
KICK OFF

FOOD. FUN. GREAT MUSIC |
AUGUST 27, 2023 !
4:30PM - 6:00PM

CHOIR ROOM '




